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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002718121 PINAKI  CHATTERJEE Male No  1 1 UR  3  448.00  543.00  638.00  728.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825619 TITLI  DHIBAR Female No  2  1 2 SC  3  433.00  527.00  621.00  707.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876356 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  3  2 3 SC  3  405.00  492.00  579.00  663.00  739.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910071 RAHUL  PAL Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  2  392.00  463.00  555.00  637.00  712.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736107 RIYA  DAS Female No  5 5 UR  4  386.00  464.00  549.00  627.00  705.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773143 AZAHAR  SEKH Male No  6 6 UR  3  366.00  441.00  519.00  594.00  664.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775002 PAPU  DHIBAR Male No  7  3 7 SC  1  362.00  442.00  522.00  600.00  673.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931007 MANDIRA  DUTTA Female No  8 8 UR  2  362.00  439.00  516.00  587.00  657.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738030 BUDDHADEB  DAS Male No  9  4 9 SC  2  360.00  427.00  505.00  582.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742446 JAYED  HOSSAIN Male No  10 10 UR  3  345.00  410.00  488.00  561.00  626.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855704 BIVASH  GARAIN Male No  11  2 11 OBC-B  2  341.00  411.00  489.00  559.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866404 JOY  PAUL Male No  12 12 UR  4  335.00  386.00  466.00  540.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892472 TASLIMA  NASRIN Female No  13 13 UR  3  322.00  392.00  474.00  544.00  594.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002874508 PRITI  GHOSH Female No  14 14 UR  2  321.00  386.00  457.00  522.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815479 ANKITA  MALLICK Female No  15 15 UR  3  318.00  368.00  454.00  526.00  586.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874802 SUMAN  DEBNATH Male No  16 16 UR  3  298.00  364.00  430.00  493.00  546.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915145 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  17  5 17 SC  3  292.00  339.00  415.00  480.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808363 JISHU  GHOSH Male No  18 18 UR  6  283.00  334.00  402.00  459.00  515.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826807 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  19 19 UR  3  283.00  326.00  403.00  460.00  516.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770003 SAIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  20 20 UR  3  282.00  339.00  397.00  454.00  510.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716873 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  21  3 21 OBC-B  4  280.00  345.00  410.00  460.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775165 HASIBUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  22  1 22 OBC-A  3  278.00  340.00  402.00  455.00  506.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719571 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  23  6 23 SC  2  276.00  330.00  394.00  448.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912333 SARJINA  KHATUN Female No  24 24 UR  1  275.00  331.00  391.00  447.00  499.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932879 TARIKUL  AZIZ Male No  25 25 UR  3  271.00  325.00  385.00  443.00  497.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848612 SOUMOJIT  GHOSH Male No  26 26 UR  1  267.00  327.00  387.00  447.00  491.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716140 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  27  4 27 OBC-B  4  266.00  318.00  374.00  429.00  481.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873929 TANMOY  DAS Male No  28 28 UR  3  263.00  310.00  380.00  432.00  479.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879758 RANA  FULMALI Male No  29  7 29 SC  4  262.00  313.00  370.00  423.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755028 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  30  2 30 OBC-A  1  262.00  312.00  368.00  422.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926445 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  31  5 31 OBC-B  4  261.00  306.00  376.00  426.00  474.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900862 MD SEKENDAR HOSSAIN Male No  32 32 UR  3  256.00  300.00  375.00  423.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712660 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  33 33 UR  3  253.00  297.00  357.00  412.00  460.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780611 JYOTIRMOY  GHOSH Male No  34 34 UR  4  250.00  298.00  355.00  405.00  453.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782024 NABANITA  SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  5  238.00  282.00  337.00  385.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819016 SWARUP  DAS Male No  36  8 36 SC  2  235.00  282.00  333.00  380.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930753 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  37 37 UR  2  233.00  277.00  333.00  378.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002803160 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  38  9 38 SC  4  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929736 NIYAMOT  MOLLICK Male No  39 39 UR  3  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825281 DIPANWITA  MONDAL Female No  40 40 UR  3  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902601 SANGITA  DAS Female No  41  10 41 SC  3  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912932 DALIYA  KHATUN Female No  42 42 UR  2  221.00  266.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877718 RAJANI  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  3  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801512 SANCHITA  SAHANI Female Yes  44 44 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844518 SAINIK  SARKAR Male No  45 45 UR  3  220.00  262.00  314.00  356.00  398.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806078 ASTOM  GHOSH Male No  46 46 UR  5  218.00  260.00  307.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721081 SASTIKA  MANDAL Female No  47 47 UR  4  218.00  249.00  299.00  346.00  392.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735172 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  48  11 48 SC  12  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931242 SHAKHAWAT  HOSSAIN Male No  49 49 UR  3  209.00  250.00  292.00  334.00  376.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A
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A002775165 HASIBUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  22  1 1 OBC-A  3  278.00  340.00  402.00  455.00  506.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755028 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  30  2 2 OBC-A  1  262.00  312.00  368.00  422.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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A002910071 RAHUL  PAL Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  2  392.00  463.00  555.00  637.00  712.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855704 BIVASH  GARAIN Male No  11  2 2 OBC-B  2  341.00  411.00  489.00  559.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716873 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  21  3 3 OBC-B  4  280.00  345.00  410.00  460.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716140 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  27  4 4 OBC-B  4  266.00  318.00  374.00  429.00  481.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926445 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  31  5 5 OBC-B  4  261.00  306.00  376.00  426.00  474.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002825619 TITLI  DHIBAR Female No  2  1 1 SC  3  433.00  527.00  621.00  707.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876356 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  3  2 2 SC  3  405.00  492.00  579.00  663.00  739.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775002 PAPU  DHIBAR Male No  7  3 3 SC  1  362.00  442.00  522.00  600.00  673.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738030 BUDDHADEB  DAS Male No  9  4 4 SC  2  360.00  427.00  505.00  582.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915145 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  17  5 5 SC  3  292.00  339.00  415.00  480.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719571 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  23  6 6 SC  2  276.00  330.00  394.00  448.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879758 RANA  FULMALI Male No  29  7 7 SC  4  262.00  313.00  370.00  423.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819016 SWARUP  DAS Male No  36  8 8 SC  2  235.00  282.00  333.00  380.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803160 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  38  9 9 SC  4  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902601 SANGITA  DAS Female No  41  10 10 SC  3  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735172 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  48  11 11 SC  12  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


